

MACC CASE NO 457 of 2022

CNR-WBBB01-004202-2022

JO-WB00625

Order dated

15 /28.10.2025

This day is fixed for evidence of Pws.

O.P./Ins.co files hazira through its Ld. Advocate.

Petitioners/claimants file a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition. Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed for the ends of justisce.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 14.01.2026 for evidence of Pws.

Dictated & Corrected

Judge,
Motor Accident claim
Tribunal,1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum.

Judge
Motor Accident Claim
Tribunal,1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum